
 2005 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb
Overall results

1 Trond Flagstad M 35 40:13:00
2 Brad Precosky M 38 40:48:00
3 Brian Bethard M 34 40:59:00
4 Jerome Ross M 29 41:13:00
5 Clint McCool M 41 41:30:00
6 Brent Knight M 21 41:58:00
7 Sam Hill M 27 42:23:00
8 Derek Dagley M 32 42:53:00
9 Barney Griffith M 47 42:59:00

10 Eric Strabel M 23 43:33:00
11 Brian Gregg M 20 44:15:00
12 Rory Egelus M 18 44:37:00
13 Darin Markwardt M 24 44:45:00
14 Zachary Violett M 22 44:55:00
15 Benji Uffenbeck M 27 45:34:00
16 Mark Brady M 22 45:41:00
17 Troy Larson M 36 45:56:00
18 Anders Haugen M 24 45:59:00
19 Todd Bethard M 31 46:03:00
20 Isaac Bertschi M 33 46:36:00
21 Harry Crawford M 21 46:37:00
22 Fred Thomas M 50 47:07:00
23 Keith Weinhold M 32 47:16:00
24 Lars Spurkland M 30 47:46:00
25 Chris Clark M 35 47:49:00
26 Robert Whitney M 26 47:52:00
27 Hugh Gren M 32 47:53:00
28 John Pekar M 30 48:04:00
29 Clayton Moses M 29 48:43:00
30 Todd Borke M 36 49:33:00
31 Brian Stoecker M 41 49:36:00
32 Brandon Rinner M 30 49:38:00
33 Carl Tobin M 51 49:39:00
34 Pete McEnaney M 40 49:42:00
35 Michael Marting M 48 50:12:00
36 Charles Renfro M 23 50:18:00
37 William Stoll M 25 50:26:00
38 Michael Montague M 18 50:31:00
39 Todd Lowery M 35 50:57:00
40 Mark Strabel M 27 51:23:00
41 Ben Ward M 30 51:34:00
42 Timothy Haugan M 41 51:45:00
43 Braun Kopsack M 48 52:04:00
44 Gordon Wetzel M 55 52:11:00
45 Ryan Lewis M 18 52:20:00
46 Rory Stark M 34 52:26:00
47 Paul Pletnikoff M 25 52:26:00
48 Leif Bardarson M 18 52:58:00
49 Tyler Johnson M 28 53:27:00
50 Steve Gilles M 47 53:44:00

Bird Ridge 2005 - Men Overall



 2005 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb
Overall results

51 Charlie Ess M 49 53:49:00
52 Michael Kelly M 19 53:54:00
53 Christian Harpel M 14 54:06:00
54 Brij Potnis M 30 54:19:00
55 Andy Till M 35 54:27:00
56 Brion Beerle M 41 54:29:00
57 Jeff Henson M 40 54:39:00
58 Joe Mortiboy M 45 54:56:00
59 Evan Steinhauser M 42 55:18:00
60 Paul LaFrance M 33 55:19:00
61 Dave Pfeiffer M 40 55:22:00
62 Josh Niva M 32 55:46:00
63 Brandon Borschel M 35 55:52:00
64 Don Lyrek M 48 56:26:00
65 Chris Heaphey M 44 56:35:00
66 Steve Lincoln M 34 56:47:00
67 David Rebischke M 54 56:48:00
68 Glenn Gellert M 41 56:49:00
69 Mike Tranel M 46 56:58:00
70 Matt Kenney M 34 57:13:00
71 Thomas Burton M 39 57:37:00
72 Tom Coolidge M 54 57:40:00
73 Bill English M 54 57:54:00
74 Jim Potts M 33 58:04:00
75 James Rodgers M 46 58:29:00
76 Allen McLeod M 32 58:32:00
77 Rod Anderson M 52 58:59:00
78 Robert Felker M 52 59:02:00
79 Martin Cassens M 39 59:16:00
80 Roger Kemppel M 63 59:20:00
81 Marc Lickingteller M 30 59:56:00
82 Michael Squires M 47 1:00:01
83 Scott Huff M 28 1:00:09
84 Mark Schwartz M 47 1:00:11
85 Niles Woods M 52 1:00:21
86 Dave Kochendorfer M 43 1:00:33
87 Diamond Redmond M 25 1:00:53
88 Eric Johnson M 57 1:01:48
89 Jerry Cosgrave M 44 1:01:53
90 Chris Wood M 32 1:02:00
91 Brent Kirk M 40 1:02:09
92 Michael Minogue M 39 1:02:27
93 Bob Hempstead M 48 1:02:45
94 Steve Parrish M 35 1:02:48
95 Don McQuown M 46 1:02:58
96 John Spielman M 45 1:04:18
97 Jeff Pickett M 37 1:05:25
98 Hugh Cosgrave M 11 1:05:53
99 Rolf Bardarson M 45 1:05:54
100 Marcus Waehler M 34 1:05:56
101 Dano Michaud M 43 1:06:13



 2005 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb
Overall results

102 Norm Johnson M 60 1:06:58
103 Bernard Sturgulewski M 48 1:07:00
104 Josiah Marineau M 21 1:09:10
105 Dane Crowley M 32 1:09:49
106 Donald Fanning M 34 1:10:26
107 Darryl Thomas M 16 1:11:00
108 Huey Burnham M 36 1:11:44
109 Paul Beever M 55 1:12:01
110 Jon Boone M 54 1:12:23
111 Heinrich Gruber M 75 1:13:03
112 Corky Corthell M 76 1:14:07
113 John Recktenwald M 58 1:16:50
114 Kneeland Taylor M 57 1:18:57
115 David Holmes M 56 1:21:02
116 Justin Johnson M 23 1:21:49
117 Chris Flygare M 43 1:25:56
118 Charles Brown M 74 1:40:06
119 Al Pedersen M 70 1:43:58



 2005 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb
Age group results

1 Christian Harpel M 14 54:06:00
2 Hugh Cosgrave M 11 1:05:53
3 Darryl Thomas M 16 1:11:00

1 Jerome Ross M 29 41:13:00
2 Brent Knight M 21 41:58:00
3 Sam Hill M 27 42:23:00
4 Eric Strabel M 23 43:33:00
5 Brian Gregg M 20 44:15:00
6 Rory Egelus M 18 44:37:00
7 Darin Markwardt M 24 44:45:00
8 Zachary Violett M 22 44:55:00
9 Benji Uffenbeck M 27 45:34:00

10 Mark Brady M 22 45:41:00
11 Anders Haugen M 24 45:59:00
12 Harry Crawford M 21 46:37:00
13 Robert Whitney M 26 47:52:00
14 Clayton Moses M 29 48:43:00
15 Charles Renfro M 23 50:18:00
16 William Stoll M 25 50:26:00
17 Michael Montague M 18 50:31:00
18 Mark Strabel M 27 51:23:00
19 Ryan Lewis M 18 52:20:00
20 Paul Pletnikoff M 25 52:26:00
21 Leif Bardarson M 18 52:58:00
22 Tyler Johnson M 28 53:27:00
23 Michael Kelly M 19 53:54:00
24 Scott Huff M 28 1:00:09
25 Diamond Redmond M 25 1:00:53
26 Josiah Marineau M 21 1:09:10
27 Justin Johnson M 23 1:21:49

1 Trond Flagstad M 35 40:13:00
2 Brad Precosky M 38 40:48:00
3 Brian Bethard M 34 40:59:00
4 Derek Dagley M 32 42:53:00
5 Troy Larson M 36 45:56:00
6 Todd Bethard M 31 46:03:00
7 Isaac Bertschi M 33 46:36:00
8 Keith Weinhold M 32 47:16:00
9 Lars Spurkland M 30 47:46:00

10 Chris Clark M 35 47:49:00
11 Hugh Gren M 32 47:53:00
12 John Pekar M 30 48:04:00
13 Todd Borke M 36 49:33:00
14 Brandon Rinner M 30 49:38:00
15 Todd Lowery M 35 50:57:00
16 Ben Ward M 30 51:34:00
17 Rory Stark M 34 52:26:00
18 Brij Potnis M 30 54:19:00

Men 30-39

Men 17 & under

Men 20-29



 2005 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb
Age group results

19 Andy Till M 35 54:27:00
20 Paul LaFrance M 33 55:19:00
21 Josh Niva M 32 55:46:00
22 Brandon Borschel M 35 55:52:00
23 Steve Lincoln M 34 56:47:00
24 Matt Kenney M 34 57:13:00
25 Thomas Burton M 39 57:37:00
26 Jim Potts M 33 58:04:00
27 Allen McLeod M 32 58:32:00
28 Martin Cassens M 39 59:16:00
29 Marc Lickingteller M 30 59:56:00
30 Chris Wood M 32 1:02:00
31 Michael Minogue M 39 1:02:27
32 Steve Parrish M 35 1:02:48
33 Jeff Pickett M 37 1:05:25
34 Marcus Waehler M 34 1:05:56
35 Dane Crowley M 32 1:09:49
36 Donald Fanning M 34 1:10:26
37 Huey Burnham M 36 1:11:44

1 Clint McCool M 41 41:30:00
2 Barney Griffith M 47 42:59:00
3 Brian Stoecker M 41 49:36:00
4 Pete McEnaney M 40 49:42:00
5 Michael Marting M 48 50:12:00
6 Timothy Haugan M 41 51:45:00
7 Braun Kopsack M 48 52:04:00
8 Steve Gilles M 47 53:44:00
9 Charlie Ess M 49 53:49:00

10 Brion Beerle M 41 54:29:00
11 Jeff Henson M 40 54:39:00
12 Joe Mortiboy M 45 54:56:00
13 Evan Steinhauser M 42 55:18:00
14 Dave Pfeiffer M 40 55:22:00
15 Don Lyrek M 48 56:26:00
16 Chris Heaphey M 44 56:35:00
17 Glenn Gellert M 41 56:49:00
18 Mike Tranel M 46 56:58:00
19 James Rodgers M 46 58:29:00
20 Michael Squires M 47 1:00:01
21 Mark Schwartz M 47 1:00:11
22 Dave Kochendorfer M 43 1:00:33
23 Jerry Cosgrave M 44 1:01:53
24 Brent Kirk M 40 1:02:09
25 Bob Hempstead M 48 1:02:45
26 Don McQuown M 46 1:02:58
27 John Spielman M 45 1:04:18
28 Rolf Bardarson M 45 1:05:54
29 Dano Michaud M 43 1:06:13
30 Bernard Sturgulewski M 48 1:07:00
31 Chris Flygare M 43 1:25:56

Men 40-49



 2005 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb
Age group results

1 Fred Thomas M 50 47:07:00
2 Carl Tobin M 51 49:39:00
3 Gordon Wetzel M 55 52:11:00
4 David Rebischke M 54 56:48:00
5 Tom Coolidge M 54 57:40:00
6 Bill English M 54 57:54:00
7 Rod Anderson M 52 58:59:00
8 Robert Felker M 52 59:02:00
9 Niles Woods M 52 1:00:21

10 Eric Johnson M 57 1:01:48
11 Paul Beever M 55 1:12:01
12 Jon Boone M 54 1:12:23
13 John Recktenwald M 58 1:16:50
14 Kneeland Taylor M 57 1:18:57
15 David Holmes M 56 1:21:02

1 Roger Kemppel M 63 59:20:00
2 Norm Johnson M 60 1:06:58

1 Heinrich Gruber M 75 1:13:03
2 Corky Corthell M 76 1:14:07
3 Charles Brown M 74 1:40:06
4 Al Pedersen M 70 1:43:58

Men 70+

Men 50-59

Men 60-69



 2005 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb
Overall results

1 Cedar Bourgeois F 29 46:13:00
2 Julie Udchachon F 33 47:03:00
3 Nancy Pease F 43 48:32:00
4 Najeeby Quinn F 25 48:56:00
5 Rachel James F 24 52:45:00
6 Christine Cannard F 33 52:56:00
7 Karen Williams F 44 53:15:00
8 Stacy Edwards F 25 53:52:00
9 Teresa Brady F 41 54:43:00

10 Nicole De Yong F 22 55:41:00
11 Leslie Robbins F 27 55:45:00
12 Carla Slatonbarker F 37 56:46:00
13 Laura Carr F 18 57:06:00
14 A Nelson F 31 57:07:00
15 Tracy Houser F 33 57:29:00
16 Jennifer Faralan F 31 57:34:00
17 Patricia Kopp F 40 58:03:00
18 Cheryl Ess F 50 58:40:00
19 Shannon Uffenbeck F 28 58:50:00
20 Kim Borke F 32 58:51:00
21 Susie Holway F 52 59:03:00
22 Lindsey Flagstad F 30 59:07:00
23 Ellyn Brown F 52 59:12:00
24 Stefani Heaphey F 42 59:32:00
25 Michelle Wethington F 34 59:51:00
26 Carolyn Roush F 43 1:00:51
27 Leslie Kroloff F 51 1:01:12
28 Kristin Krom F 24 1:01:36
29 Katie Yancey F 26 1:01:40
30 Karen Bronga F 43 1:02:01
31 Elaine Nelson F 59 1:02:33
32 Cindy Schaser F 32 1:02:33
33 Shani Rinner F 31 1:02:46
34 Emma Lohr F 18 1:03:02
35 Paige Brady F 20 1:03:21
36 Nancy Osborne F 54 1:03:45
37 Laura Chambers F 40 1:03:49
38 Karen Kirk F 39 1:04:08
39 Jennifer Payne F 33 1:04:09
40 Lisa Dale F 24 1:04:19
41 Colleen Peterson F 58 1:06:47
42 Bonnie Lind F 46 1:06:51
43 Anita Felker F 51 1:06:56
44 Jasmine McQuown F 15 1:07:12
45 Patty Ortiz-Perham F 41 1:07:16
46 Kelsey Coolidge F 17 1:08:18
47 Kathleen Lanphear F 26 1:08:35
48 Holly Kopp F 14 1:08:41
49 Marianne Pedersen F 48 1:09:18
50 Carolyn Knueppel F 34 1:09:49

Bird Ridge 2005 - Women Overall



 2005 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb
Overall results

51 Betsy Bush F 36 1:10:00
52 Eryn Boone F 26 1:10:13
53 Debra Burdick F 36 1:11:09
54 Wendy McCaffrey F 34 1:13:01
55 Jolie McGauley F 47 1:14:09
56 Joyce Kelly F 56 1:14:21
57 Lean Wagenpfeil F 23 1:14:38
58 Raoul Pursell F 44 1:16:03
59 Kay Thomas F 39 1:25:04
60 Mary Hensel F 67 1:29:03
61 Millie Spezialy F 67 1:37:13



 2005 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb
Age group results

1 Jasmine McQuown F 15 1:07:12
2 Kelsey Coolidge F 17 1:08:18
3 Holly Kopp F 14 1:08:41

1 Cedar Bourgeois F 29 46:13:00
2 Najeeby Quinn F 25 48:56:00
3 Rachel James F 24 52:45:00
4 Stacy Edwards F 25 53:52:00
5 Nicole De Yong F 22 55:41:00
6 Leslie Robbins F 27 55:45:00
7 Laura Carr F 18 57:06:00
8 Shannon Uffenbeck F 28 58:50:00
9 Kristin Krom F 24 1:01:36

10 Katie Yancey F 26 1:01:40
11 Emma Lohr F 18 1:03:02
12 Paige Brady F 20 1:03:21
13 Lisa Dale F 24 1:04:19
14 Kathleen Lanphear F 26 1:08:35
15 Eryn Boone F 26 1:10:13
16 Lean Wagenpfeil F 23 1:14:38

1 Julie Udchachon F 33 47:03:00
2 Christine Cannard F 33 52:56:00
3 Carla Slatonbarker F 37 56:46:00
4 A Nelson F 31 57:07:00
5 Tracy Houser F 33 57:29:00
6 Jennifer Faralan F 31 57:34:00
7 Kim Borke F 32 58:51:00
8 Lindsey Flagstad F 30 59:07:00
9 Michelle Wethington F 34 59:51:00

10 Cindy Schaser F 32 1:02:33
11 Shani Rinner F 31 1:02:46
12 Karen Kirk F 39 1:04:08
13 Jennifer Payne F 33 1:04:09
14 Carolyn Knueppel F 34 1:09:49
15 Betsy Bush F 36 1:10:00
16 Debra Burdick F 36 1:11:09
17 Wendy McCaffrey F 34 1:13:01
18 Kay Thomas F 39 1:25:04

1 Nancy Pease F 43 48:32:00
2 Karen Williams F 44 53:15:00
3 Teresa Brady F 41 54:43:00
4 Patricia Kopp F 40 58:03:00
5 Stefani Heaphey F 42 59:32:00
6 Carolyn Roush F 43 1:00:51
7 Karen Bronga F 43 1:02:01
8 Laura Chambers F 40 1:03:49
9 Bonnie Lind F 46 1:06:51

Women 30-39

Women 40-49

Women 17 & under

Women 20-29



 2005 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb
Age group results

10 Patty Ortiz-Perham F 41 1:07:16
11 Marianne Pedersen F 48 1:09:18
12 Jolie McGauley F 47 1:14:09
13 Raoul Pursell F 44 1:16:03

1 Cheryl Ess F 50 58:40:00
2 Susie Holway F 52 59:03:00
3 Ellyn Brown F 52 59:12:00
4 Leslie Kroloff F 51 1:01:12
5 Elaine Nelson F 59 1:02:33
6 Nancy Osborne F 54 1:03:45
7 Colleen Peterson F 58 1:06:47
8 Anita Felker F 51 1:06:56
9 Joyce Kelly F 56 1:14:21

1 Mary Hensel F 67 1:29:03
2 Millie Spezialy F 67 1:37:13

Women 50-59

Women 60-69


